CommScope 365-301-121-1
Instruction Sheet  Issue 5, February 2004
Material ID 847 119 641
© 2007 CommScope, Inc.
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
3 Pages

connecting block is based on the 800/900-Series DSX edge-board patch cord system.
A blank faceplate may be ordered separately and is used to cover any empty DIXI-1 block slots in a panel.
Ordering Information
How to Contact Us
• To find out more about Carrier Apparatus products, visit us on the web at:
• For technical assistance regarding Carrier Apparatus products: contact your local CommScope account
representative or CommScope technical support at 1-800-344-0223.
• Report any missing or damaged parts to CommScope customer service in Omaha, Nebraska, at
1-866-539-2795.
Apparatus Code Material ID Description
DIXI/4A1-4 106 972 292 4-circuit DIXI-1 connecting block
DIXI/4A1-0 107 396 137 Blank faceplate to fill empty panel slot
DIXI-1 SYSTEM
DIXI-1 CONNECTING BLOCK
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL
Page 2
3 Pages
Material ID 847 119 641
Instruction Sheet
Tools Required
• Flat-blade Screwdriver 0.1 to 0.2 inch (2.5 to 5 mm)
• 800 N/0 Thru Plug (105 514 285)
References
• ED 6C155-10 — DIXI-1 Engineering, Application and Ordering
• ED 6C157-10 — Digital Cross-Connect and Interconnect Framework Engineering, Hardware and
Ordering
• ED 6C157-30 — DSX Framework Hardware Groups
• ED 6C157-31 — DSX Framework Hardware Groups
• 365-301-121 — DIXI-1 System Reference Guide
• 365-301-121-2 — DIXI-1 Panel Assemblies Installation and Cabling
• 365-301-121-3 — DIXI-1 Panel Assemblies with Ground Plate Installation and Cabling
• 365-301-121-4 — DIXI-GR1A Ground Plate, Installation Instructions